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1. (1067) 1. M50 MEY, Markus   1971 Milers Colonia 2020 0:35:12 0:35:13

2. (1061) 1. M30 KÜMMLER, Moritz   1991 Brühler TV 1879 0:35:26 0:35:27

3. (493) 1. M35 BRZEZINSKI, Rafael   1986 LG Donatus Erftstadt 0:36:47 0:36:48

4. (1053) 1. M40 NIEDERMEYER, Michael   1983 GVG-Laufteam 0:36:56 0:36:56

5. (709) 1. M MICHAELIS, Fabian   1994 0:37:57 0:37:57

6. (74) 1. M55 SCHNEIDER, Norbert   1968 GVG-Laufteam 0:38:15 0:38:15

7. (631) 2. M40 KASTER, Patrick   1981 0:38:19 0:38:23

8. (663) 2. M55 KÖRBS, Joe   1968 Bunert - Der Kölner Laufladen 0:38:47 0:38:48

9. (751) 2. M PFENNIG, Jan   1996 0:38:51 0:38:52

10. (551) 2. M50 GEBHARDT, Dirk   1971 Brühler TV 1879 0:39:13 0:39:15

11. (700) 3. M50 MATUSCHEK, Darius   1972 VFB Erftstadt 0:39:32 0:39:33

12. (486) 2. M30 BREUER, Lars   1989 TuS Zülpich 0:40:18 0:40:20

13. (838) 3. M30 SKIBA, Michael   1991 0:40:42 0:40:43

14. (894) 3. M55 WIRTZ, Mike   1965 AS Neukirchen-Vluyn 0:40:48 0:40:50

15. (529) 4. M55 EMMETT, Ian   1966 SCB Horrem 0:40:54 0:40:55

16. (695) 4. M50 MANZ, Thomas   1973 0:41:24 0:41:27

17. (759) 5. M55 RADERMACHER, Oliver   1967 RTC Frechen 80 0:41:36 0:41:38

18. (502) 4. M30 BUSSE, Alexander   1989 0:41:46 0:41:50

19. (447) 5. M30 ANGELETTI, Steffen   1989 0:41:55 0:41:58

20. (828) 1. M45 SCIDA, Eusonio   1975 Brühler TV 1879 0:42:10 0:42:12

21. (661) 2. M35 KÖPPE, Stefan   1985 1. FC Köln 0:42:22 0:42:25

22. (688) 3. M LINDNER, Jan   1996 TriathlonSteckelCologne 0:42:58 0:43:02

23. (458) 1. W BEIN, Rebecca   1994 TriathlonSteckelCologne 0:42:59 0:43:03

24. (752) 1. M60 PFENNIG, Olaf   1963 Laufschule Erftstadt 0:43:04 0:43:05

25. (1073) 3. M40 SCHUSTER, Fabian   1982 0:43:14 0:43:14

26. (842) 2. M45 SPOHR, Dirk   1976 0:44:41 0:44:43

27. (846) 2. W STEFANIAK, Nikola   1997 FC Fortuna Höchst 1950 0:44:43 0:44:45

28. (693) 4. M MAMET, Cedric   1995 LC Weilerswist 0:45:21 0:45:22

29. (1076) 1. M U23 SCHUHMACHER, Pierre   2002 VfL Engelskirchen 0:46:10 0:46:21

30. (694) 6. M55 MAMET, Michael   1967 LC Weilerswist 0:46:51 0:46:52

31. (506) 3. M45 CUBER, Frank   1976 0:46:48 0:47:02

32. (52) 6. M30 LIEBERTZ, Marvin   1993 GVG-Laufteam 0:46:59 0:47:09

33. (819) 3. M35 SCHROTH, Sebastian   1986 Rhein-Erft Akademie 0:47:06 0:47:12

34. (64) 4. M40 PETERSDORF, Patrick   1982 GVG-Laufteam 0:46:51 0:47:12

35. (471) 4. M35 BLATZHEIM, Simon   1984 0:47:10 0:47:24

36. (456) 1. W45 BAUMANN, Anke   1977 Brühler TV 1879 0:47:25 0:47:29

37. (791) 7. M55 SCHICHTEL, Lothar   1967 Krabbelgruppe Neurath 0:47:41 0:47:58

38. (843) 1. W40 SPORNHAUER, Kerstin   1981 0:47:54 0:47:59

39. (889) 8. M55 WESTPHAL, Dieter   1965 RC Schmitter 0:47:44 0:48:06

40. (731) 1. M65 NIKELOWSKI, Norbert   1958 LSV Porz / Köln 0:48:05 0:48:11

41. (583) 4. M45 HANSONIS, Guido   1974 PSV Brühl Triathlon Team 0:48:07 0:48:13

42. (710) 7. M30 MICHAELY, Stefan   1989 0:48:14 0:48:18

43. (741) 5. M45 PALM, Thomas   1976 Schatzebubes&Hätzje❤️❤️❤️ 0:48:11 0:48:26

44. (616) 6. M45 JACH, Ricardo   1977 0:48:21 0:48:30
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45. (589) 5. M40 HEIDINGER, Frank   1981 RV 1894 Siegburg e.V. 0:48:29 0:48:31

46. (869) 9. M55 VAN KAN, Roger   1965 Maasrunners 0:48:29 0:48:32

47. (75) 10. M55 SCHÖNE, Sebastian   1968 GVG-Laufteam 0:48:20 0:48:36

48. (19) 11. M55 EISERMANN, Stephan   1966 GVG-Laufteam 0:48:43 0:48:48

49. (61) 8. M30 PALTEN, Michael   1992 GVG-Laufteam 0:48:43 0:48:53

50. (639) 5. M35 KEIL, Michael   1987 0:48:52 0:48:54

51. (781) 6. M40 SALOMON, Martin   1982 0:49:03 0:49:09

52. (1065) 5. M PAZKE, Viktor   1994 0:49:25 0:49:26

53. (35) 12. M55 HOLTERMÜLLER, Alfred   1967 GVG-Laufteam 0:49:42 0:49:43

54. (497) 1. W30 BÜCHNER, Svenja   1991 0:49:17 0:49:45

55. (496) 7. M45 BUCHENAU, Thomas   1977 0:49:45 0:49:50

56. (607) 13. M55 HUSEMANN, Georg   1968 TV Refrath 0:49:48 0:49:51

57. (478) 7. M40 BOLL, Sebastian   1983 0:49:55 0:50:04

58. (481) 1. W50 BONGENBERG, Uta   1970 0:50:06 0:50:13

59. (1060) 2. M U23 ALBRECHT, Oliver   2003 Laufschule Erftstadt 0:50:31 0:50:32

60. (870) 2. W45 VIZZARI, Susanne   1977 TuS Köln rrh. 0:50:38 0:50:41

61. (580) 5. M50 HAGELBERG, Dirk   1971 0:50:47 0:50:54

62. (845) 8. M45 STANITZEK, Theo   1975 0:51:09 0:51:12

63. (627) 9. M30 KAMINSKI, Tim   1989 0:51:18 0:51:22

64. (16) 8. M40 DÖRR, Markus   1980 GVG-Laufteam 0:51:03 0:51:24

65. (875) 3. W45 WAGNER, Carmen   1977 0:51:34 0:51:46

66. (1051) 9. M45 KURTHEN, Marco   1977 GVG-Laufteam 0:51:34 0:51:55

67. (477) 2. W40 BOLL, Marina   1983 0:51:49 0:51:57

68. (513) 3. W40 DAVEY, Sabrina   1979 SCB Horrem 0:52:00 0:52:07

69. (675) 1. MJ U18 KUMMERT, Phil   2006 0:52:04 0:52:08

70. (6) 1. W35 BRAUN, Johanna   1987 GVG-Laufteam 0:51:51 0:52:12

71. (76) 14. M55 SCHÖNECK, Frank   1964 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:08 0:52:12

72. (857) 6. M35 TAUBER, Tobias   1985 0:52:07 0:52:13

73. (598) 9. M40 HIELSCHER, Benjamin   1983 0:52:02 0:52:15

74. (84) 15. M55 WIERK, Andreas   1967 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:14 0:52:18

75. (39) 16. M55 JANKO, Hans-Jörg   1966 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:16 0:52:26

76. (1068) 6. M50 BERRISCH, Jürgen   1972 0:52:18 0:52:47

77. (563) 1. M75 GILISSEN, Jef   1948 AV De Maasrunners 0:53:05 0:53:07

78. (859) 7. M50 TEGTMEIER, Jörn   1973 Bojenschwimmer 0:53:10 0:53:23

79. (579) 17. M55 HAASE, Olaf   1966 TuS Chlodwig Zülpich 0:53:23 0:53:29

80. (500) 2. W50 BURDAK, Diana   1969 SCB Horrem 0:53:24 0:53:31

81. (735) 10. M45 OLISLAGERS, Axel   1976 0:53:31 0:53:36

82. (483) 11. M45 BRACHMANN, Stephan   1975 0:53:37 0:53:40

83. (455) 10. M40 BAUER, Daniel   1981 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:53:32 0:53:45

84. (802) 11. M40 SCHMIDT, Guido   1983 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:53:39 0:53:52

85. (550) 12. M45 GARZ, Peter   1975 0:54:05 0:54:17

86. (720) 12. M40 MÖTHRATH, Dirk   1980 Nifty Wolves 0:54:09 0:54:19

87. (521) 10. M30 DIETRICH, Sven   1992 Nifty Wolves OCR Cologne e.V. 0:54:10 0:54:19

88. (806) 3. W SCHMITZ, Julia   1995 0:54:15 0:54:25
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89. (868) 13. M45 VAN HOORN, Richard   1975 AV de Maasrunners 0:54:26 0:54:31

90. (674) 1. MJ U20 KUMMERT, Peer   2004 0:54:31 0:54:34

91. (621) 18. M55 JOORDENS, Tom   1967 Maasrunners 0:54:32 0:54:35

92. (517) 7. M35 DENG, Mario   1988 0:54:21 0:54:38

93. (66) 19. M55 RAMAKIC, Kemal   1964 GVG-Laufteam 0:54:15 0:54:39

94. (684) 20. M55 LEERS, Christian   1968 SCB Horrem 0:54:58 0:55:04

95. (762) 14. M45 REINHARDT, Björn   1977 0:54:56 0:55:06

96. (48) 21. M55 KOHLSTRUNG, Marcus   1966 GVG-Laufteam 0:54:56 0:55:07

97. (886) 13. M40 WESKA, Michael   1980 0:54:57 0:55:07

98. (87) 4. W45 ZLOTOS, Karina   1976 GVG-Laufteam 0:54:49 0:55:10

99. (2) 22. M55 ABROMEIT, Werner   1965 GVG-Laufteam 0:54:58 0:55:16

100. (1066) 14. M40 WIEBE, Thorsten   1983 0:54:56 0:55:24

101. (850) 6. M STOLTE, Robert   1998 TSV Hochdahl 0:55:29 0:55:33

102. (45) 15. M40 KAHLERT, Arthur   1980 GVG-Laufteam 0:55:25 0:55:36

103. (670) 1. W55 KRIEGER, Anja   1968 0:55:20 0:55:38

104. (877) 11. M30 WALKUSCH, Patrick   1991 Nifty Wolves 0:55:30 0:55:39

105. (603) 8. M35 HOLZ, Marian   1985 Nifty Wolves OCR Cologne 0:55:31 0:55:40

106. (782) 15. M45 SAßERATH, Thomas   1978 0:55:42 0:55:49

107. (618) 3. W50 JOERGER, Anja   1969 Obstläufer Nierendorf 0:55:50 0:55:57

108. (750) 23. M55 PFANNENSCHMIDT, Timo   1966 LC Weilerswist 0:55:50 0:55:59

109. (451) 2. M65 BALTUS, Kurt   1957 Dürener TV 1847 0:55:49 0:56:04

110. (836) 2. M60 SIEGBURG, Wilfried   1963 0:56:15 0:56:23

111. (450) 8. M50 BALLMANN, Juergen   1971 0:56:16 0:56:24

112. (636) 3. M60 KAULEN, Peter   1959 Spontacts Running Team 0:56:21 0:56:27

113. (505) 9. M50 CORZELIUS, Mathias   1970 0:56:17 0:56:36

114. (739) 16. M40 PACKMOR, Christian   1983 0:56:38 0:56:47

115. (1) 3. M65 ABRAHAM, Hans   1956 GVG-Laufteam 0:56:57 0:57:13

116. (826) 24. M55 SCHUMACHER, Jörg   1967 0:56:58 0:57:19

117. (485) 25. M55 BREUER, Michael   1965 0:57:24 0:57:27

118. (740) 26. M55 PALKOWSKI, Michael   1968 Triathlon Team Eupen 0:57:26 0:57:30

119. (771) 5. W45 ROITZSCH, Katjana   1978 FC Keldenich 0:57:22 0:57:30

120. (584) 2. W30 HAPPEL, Daria Sophie   1991 0:57:13 0:57:30

121. (40) 4. W50 JANKO, Anke   1971 GVG-Laufteam 0:57:33 0:57:42

122. (515) 27. M55 DE LA CROIX, Ed   1965 Maasrunners 0:57:44 0:57:47

123. (774) 28. M55 ROTTENAU, Rainer   1964 VFB Erftstadt Multisport 0:57:44 0:57:49

124. (538) 16. M45 FALKENBERG, Holger   1976 LC Weilerswist 0:57:42 0:57:52

125. (702) 2. W35 MEISEN, Anna-Christin   1984 LC Weilerswist 0:57:48 0:57:57

126. (862) 17. M40 THIEMANN, Ulf   1980 0:57:44 0:57:58

127. (15) 10. M50 DONNERSTAG, Christian   1972 GVG-Laufteam 0:57:46 0:58:10

128. (651) 9. M35 KLOSE, Simon   1986 0:58:04 0:58:19

129. (109) 1. W60 KRUSE, Anne   1959 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 0:58:00 0:58:23

130. (106) 4. M65 DÖRING, Uwe   1958 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 0:58:38 0:59:00

131. (1078) 3. W35 BENDER, Katharina   1988 0:59:00 0:59:10

132. (882) 18. M40 WEBER, Stefan   1982 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:58:58 0:59:12
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133. (604) 2. W60 HOMBLEN, Anita   1963 A.V. Maasrunners 0:59:15 0:59:17

134. (878) 4. W35 WALTER, Simone   1986 0:59:09 0:59:28

135. (562) 10. M35 GERTEN, Alexander   1988 LC Weilerswist 0:59:19 0:59:28

136. (835) 5. W50 SIEGBURG, Andrea   1970 0:59:13 0:59:32

137. (473) 6. W50 BÖHNKE, Susan   1972 0:59:22 0:59:37

138. (611) 2. M75 IN DE BRAEK, Jacques   1948 Maasrunners EIjsden 0:59:47 0:59:50

139. (1052) 4. W40 DÜSING, Christina   1982 GVG-Laufteam 0:59:33 0:59:57

140. (1075) 5. W40 WILMS, Alexi   1981 0:59:33 0:59:57

141. (1080) 2. W55 BENDER, Marie-Luise   1965 0:59:54 1:00:04

142. (466) 29. M55 BEUTH, Horst   1964 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:59:51 1:00:06

143. (50) 5. W35 KRENZLIN, Sandra   1984 GVG-Laufteam 0:59:56 1:00:11

144. (108) 6. W45 WERNER, Elisa   1976 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 0:59:52 1:00:15

145. (567) 17. M45 GÖNNHEIMER, Christoph   1976 1:00:04 1:00:18

146. (808) 3. W60 SCHMITZ, Susanne   1959 1:00:04 1:00:18

147. (901) 7. W45 ZEMMIN, Nicole   1977 Nifty Wolves OCR Cologne e.V. 1:00:08 1:00:19

148. (21) 1. M70 FREYMUTH, Jürgen   1949 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:12 1:00:20

149. (461) 18. M45 BERNSEN, Thomas   1974 1:00:12 1:00:20

150. (844) 5. M65 SPRONCK, Gaj   1955 maasrunners 1:00:25 1:00:31

151. (54) 6. W35 MATHIEU, Mylène   1984 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:26 1:00:33

152. (83) 19. M40 UMANSKY, Andrej   1983 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:25 1:00:33

153. (4) 20. M40 BÖTTCHER, Dirk   1979 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:11 1:00:34

154. (71) 21. M40 SCHLICH, Niklas   1979 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:12 1:00:34

155. (593) 8. W45 HENSUMS, Silvie   1975 Maasrunners 1:00:32 1:00:36

156. (36) 9. W45 HÖTERKES, Simone   1978 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:29 1:00:36

157. (577) 7. M GUTZEIT, Moritz   2000 LG Kleines Ründchen 1:00:38 1:00:45

158. (546) 6. W40 FRIEHL, Daniela   1979 SG Erftstadt Hockey 1:00:35 1:00:47

159. (748) 30. M55 PEUKER, Alfred   1966 1:00:56 1:01:03

160. (1069) 10. W45 SCHAFFRATH, Ilona   1977 TV Kuchenheim 1:01:01 1:01:13

161. (777) 4. M60 RZESNIK, Thomas   1960 Lokomotive Grunewald 1:01:03 1:01:18

162. (80) 6. M65 SPÖLGEN, Joachim   1954 GVG-Laufteam 1:01:15 1:01:22

163. (464) 7. M65 BESSEMS, Ger   1958 A.V. Maasrunners 1:01:39 1:01:48

164. (896) 7. W40 WOLTER, Iris   1982 PSV Brühl Triathlon Team 1:01:52 1:02:01

165. (507) 8. M DAHMEN, Mink   2000 1:02:33 1:02:35

166. (46) 8. W40 KLEIN, Bianca   1979 GVG-Laufteam 1:02:27 1:02:43

167. (608) 7. W35 HUSTEDT, Ine   1985 LC Weilerswist 1:02:55 1:03:05

168. (104) 3. M75 MANNHEIM, Michael   1946 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 1:02:48 1:03:11

169. (51) 8. M65 KRENZLIN, Wolfram   1955 GVG-Laufteam 1:02:57 1:03:13

170. (668) 31. M55 KRAPPEL, Werner   1968 BC Rheinbach 1:03:26 1:03:44

171. (853) 22. M40 STÜRMER, Wolfgang   1980 1:03:31 1:03:45

172. (861) 7. W50 THEUNISSEN, Carla   1971 Maasrunners 1:03:44 1:03:49

173. (1071) 1. W65 GRUBEN, Antonia   1955 Germania Dürwiß 1:03:47 1:03:55

174. (1077) 23. M40 SEIFERT, Nico   1982 SV Kekse 1:03:51 1:04:06

175. (1072) 11. W45 ZIMMERMANN, Ufuk   1974 1:03:52 1:04:18

176. (457) 12. W45 BEENEN, Sandra   1974 1:03:52 1:04:18
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177. (107) 11. M50 MEIER, Thomas   1969 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 1:04:10 1:04:34

178. (65) 32. M55 PILGERMANN, Bernd   1964 GVG-Laufteam 1:04:21 1:04:46

179. (840) 5. M60 SMEETS, John   1963 Maasrunners Eijsden 1:04:54 1:04:59

180. (672) 12. M50 KRÜGER, Arndt   1969 1:04:38 1:05:01

181. (49) 13. M50 KREDINGER, Markus   1972 GVG-Laufteam 1:04:51 1:05:02

182. (5) 11. M35 BRACH, Achim   1988 GVG-Laufteam 1:04:37 1:05:04

183. (906) 19. M45 ZISCHKAU, Dirk   1976 1:04:39 1:05:05

184. (1074) 8. W35 HEESE, Franziska   1987 TuS Kreuzweingarten-Rheder 1:04:59 1:05:12

185. (535) 33. M55 ESSER, Gerry   1965 1:04:58 1:05:23

186. (82) 9. M65 TRIMBORN, Johannes   1955 GVG-Laufteam 1:05:20 1:05:34

187. (719) 34. M55 MOSKOPP, Rainer   1967 1:06:32 1:06:40

188. (638) 4. W60 KEIL, Kerstin   1961 1:06:43 1:06:55

189. (595) 35. M55 HESS, Volker   1965 Die Bojenschwimmer 1:06:49 1:07:03

190. (1079) 6. M60 BENDER, Stefan   1960 1:07:03 1:07:14

191. (725) 12. M30 MÜLLER, Matthias   1990 1:08:04 1:08:15

192. (724) 10. M65 MÜLLER, Klaus   1954 1:08:03 1:08:15

193. (671) 3. W55 KRUCK, Kirsten   1966 1:08:34 1:08:51

194. (1054) 36. M55 SCHWENDT, Horst   1968 GVG-Laufteam 1:09:43 1:09:59

195. (644) 9. W35 KILANOWSKI, Simone   1985 LC Weilerswist 1:09:53 1:10:04

196. (885) 8. W50 WERNER, Marion   1971 1:10:15 1:10:27

197. (516) 24. M40 DEMIRCI, Yavuz   1979 Pulsschlag Laufteam 1:10:14 1:10:27

198. (17) 2. M70 DRESBACH, Wolfgang   1952 GVG-Laufteam 1:11:09 1:11:28

199. (78) 9. W50 SCHULZ, Susanne   1969 GVG-Laufteam 1:12:09 1:12:25

200. (673) 13. W45 KUMMERT-GNEWUCH, Silvana 1974 1:13:05 1:13:19

201. (717) 10. W50 MÖNCH, Denise   1972 1:13:00 1:13:20

202. (558) 14. W45 GELBRICH, Kristina   1974 1:12:59 1:13:20

203. (645) 25. M40 KLAKUTSCH, Jens   1980 LG Donatus Erftstadt 1:13:20 1:13:40

204. (1070) 11. M65 VOLK, Dr. Gerrit   1958 1:14:01 1:14:10

205. (63) 3. M70 PETERS, Werner   1950 GVG-Laufteam 1:13:56 1:14:13

206. (755) 7. M60 POHL, Walter   1963 Deutscher Amateurfunk Club 1:14:12 1:14:29

207. (588) 20. M45 HEIDEMANN, Carsten   1974 1:14:10 1:14:30

208. (1062) 21. M45 GELBRICH, Marcus   1976 1:14:09 1:14:30

209. (540) 8. M60 FISCHER, Arno   1962 1:14:27 1:14:49

210. (848) 37. M55 STELZER, Norbert   1965 1:18:06 1:18:35

211. (893) 15. W45 WIRTZ, Birgit   1977 Procter & Gamble 1:18:06 1:18:35

    GVG-HAUPTLAUF (10 KM)   ·   OVERALL-RANKING
.

RG NR RG AK         NAME, VORNAME JG VEREIN NETTO ZEIT
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ERFTSTADT-LIBLAR » SONNTAG, 12. MÄRZ 2023

MÄNNLICH 
1. (1067) 1. M50 MEY, Markus   1971 Milers Colonia 2020 0:35:13

2. (1061) 1. M30 KÜMMLER, Moritz   1991 Brühler TV 1879 0:35:27

3. (493) 1. M35 BRZEZINSKI, Rafael   1986 LG Donatus Erftstadt 0:36:48

4. (1053) 1. M40 NIEDERMEYER, Michael   1983 GVG-Laufteam 0:36:56

5. (709) 1. M MICHAELIS, Fabian   1994 0:37:57

6. (74) 1. M55 SCHNEIDER, Norbert   1968 GVG-Laufteam 0:38:15

7. (631) 2. M40 KASTER, Patrick   1981 0:38:23

8. (663) 2. M55 KÖRBS, Joe   1968 Bunert - Der Kölner Laufladen 0:38:48

9. (751) 2. M PFENNIG, Jan   1996 0:38:52

10. (551) 2. M50 GEBHARDT, Dirk   1971 Brühler TV 1879 0:39:15

11. (700) 3. M50 MATUSCHEK, Darius   1972 VFB Erftstadt 0:39:33

12. (486) 2. M30 BREUER, Lars   1989 TuS Zülpich 0:40:20

13. (838) 3. M30 SKIBA, Michael   1991 0:40:43

14. (894) 3. M55 WIRTZ, Mike   1965 AS Neukirchen-Vluyn 0:40:50

15. (529) 4. M55 EMMETT, Ian   1966 SCB Horrem 0:40:55

16. (695) 4. M50 MANZ, Thomas   1973 0:41:27

17. (759) 5. M55 RADERMACHER, Oliver   1967 RTC Frechen 80 0:41:38

18. (502) 4. M30 BUSSE, Alexander   1989 0:41:50

19. (447) 5. M30 ANGELETTI, Steffen   1989 0:41:58

20. (828) 1. M45 SCIDA, Eusonio   1975 Brühler TV 1879 0:42:12

21. (661) 2. M35 KÖPPE, Stefan   1985 1. FC Köln 0:42:25

22. (688) 3. M LINDNER, Jan   1996 TriathlonSteckelCologne 0:43:02

23. (752) 1. M60 PFENNIG, Olaf   1963 Laufschule Erftstadt 0:43:05

24. (1073) 3. M40 SCHUSTER, Fabian   1982 0:43:14

25. (842) 2. M45 SPOHR, Dirk   1976 0:44:43

26. (693) 4. M MAMET, Cedric   1995 LC Weilerswist 0:45:22

27. (1076) 1. M U23 SCHUHMACHER, Pierre   2002 VfL Engelskirchen 0:46:21

28. (694) 6. M55 MAMET, Michael   1967 LC Weilerswist 0:46:52

29. (506) 3. M45 CUBER, Frank   1976 0:47:02

30. (52) 6. M30 LIEBERTZ, Marvin   1993 GVG-Laufteam 0:47:09

31. (819) 3. M35 SCHROTH, Sebastian   1986 Rhein-Erft Akademie 0:47:12

32. (64) 4. M40 PETERSDORF, Patrick   1982 GVG-Laufteam 0:47:12

33. (471) 4. M35 BLATZHEIM, Simon   1984 0:47:24

34. (791) 7. M55 SCHICHTEL, Lothar   1967 Krabbelgruppe Neurath 0:47:58

35. (889) 8. M55 WESTPHAL, Dieter   1965 RC Schmitter 0:48:06

36. (731) 1. M65 NIKELOWSKI, Norbert   1958 LSV Porz / Köln 0:48:11

37. (583) 4. M45 HANSONIS, Guido   1974 PSV Brühl Triathlon Team 0:48:13

38. (710) 7. M30 MICHAELY, Stefan   1989 0:48:18

39. (741) 5. M45 PALM, Thomas   1976 Schatzebubes&Hätzje❤️❤️❤️ 0:48:26

40. (616) 6. M45 JACH, Ricardo   1977 0:48:30

41. (589) 5. M40 HEIDINGER, Frank   1981 RV 1894 Siegburg e.V. (Radsport) 0:48:31

42. (869) 9. M55 VAN KAN, Roger   1965 Maasrunners 0:48:32

    GVG-HAUPTLAUF (10 KM)   ·   WERTUNG NACH GESCHLECHT
.
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MÄNNLICH 
43. (75) 10. M55 SCHÖNE, Sebastian   1968 GVG-Laufteam 0:48:36

44. (19) 11. M55 EISERMANN, Stephan   1966 GVG-Laufteam 0:48:48

45. (61) 8. M30 PALTEN, Michael   1992 GVG-Laufteam 0:48:53

46. (639) 5. M35 KEIL, Michael   1987 0:48:54

47. (781) 6. M40 SALOMON, Martin   1982 0:49:09

48. (1065) 5. M PAZKE, Viktor   1994 0:49:26

49. (35) 12. M55 HOLTERMÜLLER, Alfred   1967 GVG-Laufteam 0:49:43

50. (496) 7. M45 BUCHENAU, Thomas   1977 0:49:50

51. (607) 13. M55 HUSEMANN, Georg   1968 TV Refrath 0:49:51

52. (478) 7. M40 BOLL, Sebastian   1983 0:50:04

53. (1060) 2. M U23 ALBRECHT, Oliver   2003 Laufschule Erftstadt 0:50:32

54. (580) 5. M50 HAGELBERG, Dirk   1971 0:50:54

55. (845) 8. M45 STANITZEK, Theo   1975 0:51:12

56. (627) 9. M30 KAMINSKI, Tim   1989 0:51:22

57. (16) 8. M40 DÖRR, Markus   1980 GVG-Laufteam 0:51:24

58. (1051) 9. M45 KURTHEN, Marco   1977 GVG-Laufteam 0:51:55

59. (675) 1. MJ U18 KUMMERT, Phil   2006 0:52:08

60. (76) 14. M55 SCHÖNECK, Frank   1964 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:12

61. (857) 6. M35 TAUBER, Tobias   1985 0:52:13

62. (598) 9. M40 HIELSCHER, Benjamin   1983 0:52:15

63. (84) 15. M55 WIERK, Andreas   1967 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:18

64. (39) 16. M55 JANKO, Hans-Jörg   1966 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:26

65. (1068) 6. M50 BERRISCH, Jürgen   1972 0:52:47

66. (563) 1. M75 GILISSEN, Jef   1948 AV De Maasrunners 0:53:07

67. (859) 7. M50 TEGTMEIER, Jörn   1973 Bojenschwimmer 0:53:23

68. (579) 17. M55 HAASE, Olaf   1966 TuS Chlodwig Zülpich 0:53:29

69. (735) 10. M45 OLISLAGERS, Axel   1976 0:53:36

70. (483) 11. M45 BRACHMANN, Stephan   1975 0:53:40

71. (455) 10. M40 BAUER, Daniel   1981 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:53:45

72. (802) 11. M40 SCHMIDT, Guido   1983 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:53:52

73. (550) 12. M45 GARZ, Peter   1975 0:54:17

74. (720) 12. M40 MÖTHRATH, Dirk   1980 Nifty Wolves 0:54:19

75. (521) 10. M30 DIETRICH, Sven   1992 Nifty Wolves OCR Cologne e.V. 0:54:19

76. (868) 13. M45 VAN HOORN, Richard   1975 AV de Maasrunners 0:54:31

77. (674) 1. MJ U20 KUMMERT, Peer   2004 0:54:34

78. (621) 18. M55 JOORDENS, Tom   1967 Maasrunners 0:54:35

79. (517) 7. M35 DENG, Mario   1988 0:54:38

80. (66) 19. M55 RAMAKIC, Kemal   1964 GVG-Laufteam 0:54:39

81. (684) 20. M55 LEERS, Christian   1968 SCB Horrem 0:55:04

82. (762) 14. M45 REINHARDT, Björn   1977 0:55:06

83. (48) 21. M55 KOHLSTRUNG, Marcus   1966 GVG-Laufteam 0:55:07

84. (886) 13. M40 WESKA, Michael   1980 0:55:07

    GVG-HAUPTLAUF (10 KM)   ·   WERTUNG NACH GESCHLECHT
.
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MÄNNLICH 
85. (2) 22. M55 ABROMEIT, Werner   1965 GVG-Laufteam 0:55:16

86. (1066) 14. M40 WIEBE, Thorsten   1983 0:55:24

87. (850) 6. M STOLTE, Robert   1998 TSV Hochdahl 0:55:33

88. (45) 15. M40 KAHLERT, Arthur   1980 GVG-Laufteam 0:55:36

89. (877) 11. M30 WALKUSCH, Patrick   1991 Nifty Wolves 0:55:39

90. (603) 8. M35 HOLZ, Marian   1985 Nifty Wolves OCR Cologne 0:55:40

91. (782) 15. M45 SAßERATH, Thomas   1978 0:55:49

92. (750) 23. M55 PFANNENSCHMIDT, Timo   1966 LC Weilerswist 0:55:59

93. (451) 2. M65 BALTUS, Kurt   1957 Dürener TV 1847 0:56:04

94. (836) 2. M60 SIEGBURG, Wilfried   1963 0:56:23

95. (450) 8. M50 BALLMANN, Juergen   1971 0:56:24

96. (636) 3. M60 KAULEN, Peter   1959 Spontacts Running Team 0:56:27

97. (505) 9. M50 CORZELIUS, Mathias   1970 0:56:36

98. (739) 16. M40 PACKMOR, Christian   1983 0:56:47

99. (1) 3. M65 ABRAHAM, Hans   1956 GVG-Laufteam 0:57:13

100. (826) 24. M55 SCHUMACHER, Jörg   1967 0:57:19

101. (485) 25. M55 BREUER, Michael   1965 0:57:27

102. (740) 26. M55 PALKOWSKI, Michael   1968 Triathlon Team Eupen 0:57:30

103. (515) 27. M55 DE LA CROIX, Ed   1965 Maasrunners 0:57:47

104. (774) 28. M55 ROTTENAU, Rainer   1964 VFB Erftstadt Multisport 0:57:49

105. (538) 16. M45 FALKENBERG, Holger   1976 LC Weilerswist 0:57:52

106. (862) 17. M40 THIEMANN, Ulf   1980 0:57:58

107. (15) 10. M50 DONNERSTAG, Christian   1972 GVG-Laufteam 0:58:10

108. (651) 9. M35 KLOSE, Simon   1986 0:58:19

109. (106) 4. M65 DÖRING, Uwe   1958 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 0:59:00

110. (882) 18. M40 WEBER, Stefan   1982 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:59:12

111. (562) 10. M35 GERTEN, Alexander   1988 LC Weilerswist 0:59:28

112. (611) 2. M75 IN DE BRAEK, Jacques   1948 Maasrunners EIjsden 0:59:50

113. (466) 29. M55 BEUTH, Horst   1964 Feuerwehr Liblar 1:00:06

114. (567) 17. M45 GÖNNHEIMER, Christoph   1976 1:00:18

115. (21) 1. M70 FREYMUTH, Jürgen   1949 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:20

116. (461) 18. M45 BERNSEN, Thomas   1974 1:00:20

117. (844) 5. M65 SPRONCK, Gaj   1955 maasrunners 1:00:31

118. (83) 19. M40 UMANSKY, Andrej   1983 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:33

119. (4) 20. M40 BÖTTCHER, Dirk   1979 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:34

120. (71) 21. M40 SCHLICH, Niklas   1979 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:34

121. (577) 7. M GUTZEIT, Moritz   2000 LG Kleines Ründchen 1:00:45

122. (748) 30. M55 PEUKER, Alfred   1966 1:01:03

123. (777) 4. M60 RZESNIK, Thomas   1960 Lokomotive Grunewald 1:01:18

124. (80) 6. M65 SPÖLGEN, Joachim   1954 GVG-Laufteam 1:01:22

125. (464) 7. M65 BESSEMS, Ger   1958 A.V. Maasrunners 1:01:48

126. (507) 8. M DAHMEN, Mink   2000 1:02:35

    GVG-HAUPTLAUF (10 KM)   ·   WERTUNG NACH GESCHLECHT
.
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MÄNNLICH 
127. (104) 3. M75 MANNHEIM, Michael   1946 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 1:03:11

128. (51) 8. M65 KRENZLIN, Wolfram   1955 GVG-Laufteam 1:03:13

129. (668) 31. M55 KRAPPEL, Werner   1968 BC Rheinbach 1:03:44

130. (853) 22. M40 STÜRMER, Wolfgang   1980 1:03:45

131. (1077) 23. M40 SEIFERT, Nico   1982 SV Kekse 1:04:06

132. (107) 11. M50 MEIER, Thomas   1969 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 1:04:34

133. (65) 32. M55 PILGERMANN, Bernd   1964 GVG-Laufteam 1:04:46

134. (840) 5. M60 SMEETS, John   1963 Maasrunners Eijsden 1:04:59

135. (672) 12. M50 KRÜGER, Arndt   1969 1:05:01

136. (49) 13. M50 KREDINGER, Markus   1972 GVG-Laufteam 1:05:02

137. (5) 11. M35 BRACH, Achim   1988 GVG-Laufteam 1:05:04

138. (906) 19. M45 ZISCHKAU, Dirk   1976 1:05:05

139. (535) 33. M55 ESSER, Gerry   1965 1:05:23

140. (82) 9. M65 TRIMBORN, Johannes   1955 GVG-Laufteam 1:05:34

141. (719) 34. M55 MOSKOPP, Rainer   1967 1:06:40

142. (595) 35. M55 HESS, Volker   1965 Die Bojenschwimmer 1:07:03

143. (1079) 6. M60 BENDER, Stefan   1960 1:07:14

144. (725) 12. M30 MÜLLER, Matthias   1990 1:08:15

145. (724) 10. M65 MÜLLER, Klaus   1954 1:08:15

146. (1054) 36. M55 SCHWENDT, Horst   1968 GVG-Laufteam 1:09:59

147. (516) 24. M40 DEMIRCI, Yavuz   1979 Pulsschlag Laufteam 1:10:27

148. (17) 2. M70 DRESBACH, Wolfgang   1952 GVG-Laufteam 1:11:28

149. (645) 25. M40 KLAKUTSCH, Jens   1980 LG Donatus Erftstadt 1:13:40

150. (1070) 11. M65 VOLK, Dr. Gerrit   1958 1:14:10

151. (63) 3. M70 PETERS, Werner   1950 GVG-Laufteam 1:14:13

152. (755) 7. M60 POHL, Walter   1963 Deutscher Amateurfunk Club 1:14:29

153. (588) 20. M45 HEIDEMANN, Carsten   1974 1:14:30

154. (1062) 21. M45 GELBRICH, Marcus   1976 1:14:30

155. (540) 8. M60 FISCHER, Arno   1962 1:14:49

156. (848) 37. M55 STELZER, Norbert   1965 1:18:35

    GVG-HAUPTLAUF (10 KM)   ·   WERTUNG NACH GESCHLECHT
.
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WEIBLICH 
1. (458) 1. W BEIN, Rebecca   1994 TriathlonSteckelCologne 0:43:03

2. (846) 2. W STEFANIAK, Nikola   1997 FC Fortuna Höchst 1950 0:44:45

3. (456) 1. W45 BAUMANN, Anke   1977 Brühler TV 1879 0:47:29

4. (843) 1. W40 SPORNHAUER, Kerstin   1981 0:47:59

5. (497) 1. W30 BÜCHNER, Svenja   1991 0:49:45

6. (481) 1. W50 BONGENBERG, Uta   1970 0:50:13

7. (870) 2. W45 VIZZARI, Susanne   1977 TuS Köln rrh. 0:50:41

8. (875) 3. W45 WAGNER, Carmen   1977 0:51:46

9. (477) 2. W40 BOLL, Marina   1983 0:51:57

10. (513) 3. W40 DAVEY, Sabrina   1979 SCB Horrem 0:52:07

11. (6) 1. W35 BRAUN, Johanna   1987 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:12

12. (500) 2. W50 BURDAK, Diana   1969 SCB Horrem 0:53:31

13. (806) 3. W SCHMITZ, Julia   1995 0:54:25

14. (87) 4. W45 ZLOTOS, Karina   1976 GVG-Laufteam 0:55:10

15. (670) 1. W55 KRIEGER, Anja   1968 0:55:38

16. (618) 3. W50 JOERGER, Anja   1969 Obstläufer Nierendorf 0:55:57

17. (771) 5. W45 ROITZSCH, Katjana   1978 FC Keldenich 0:57:30

18. (584) 2. W30 HAPPEL, Daria Sophie   1991 0:57:30

19. (40) 4. W50 JANKO, Anke   1971 GVG-Laufteam 0:57:42

20. (702) 2. W35 MEISEN, Anna-Christin   1984 LC Weilerswist 0:57:57

21. (109) 1. W60 KRUSE, Anne   1959 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 0:58:23

22. (1078) 3. W35 BENDER, Katharina   1988 0:59:10

23. (604) 2. W60 HOMBLEN, Anita   1963 A.V. Maasrunners 0:59:17

24. (878) 4. W35 WALTER, Simone   1986 0:59:28

25. (835) 5. W50 SIEGBURG, Andrea   1970 0:59:32

26. (473) 6. W50 BÖHNKE, Susan   1972 0:59:37

27. (1052) 4. W40 DÜSING, Christina   1982 GVG-Laufteam 0:59:57

28. (1075) 5. W40 WILMS, Alexi   1981 0:59:57

29. (1080) 2. W55 BENDER, Marie-Luise   1965 1:00:04

30. (50) 5. W35 KRENZLIN, Sandra   1984 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:11

31. (108) 6. W45 WERNER, Elisa   1976 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 1:00:15

32. (808) 3. W60 SCHMITZ, Susanne   1959 1:00:18

33. (901) 7. W45 ZEMMIN, Nicole   1977 Nifty Wolves OCR Cologne e.V. 1:00:19

34. (54) 6. W35 MATHIEU, Mylène   1984 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:33

35. (593) 8. W45 HENSUMS, Silvie   1975 Maasrunners 1:00:36

36. (36) 9. W45 HÖTERKES, Simone   1978 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:36

37. (546) 6. W40 FRIEHL, Daniela   1979 SG Erftstadt Hockey 1:00:47

38. (1069) 10. W45 SCHAFFRATH, Ilona   1977 TV Kuchenheim 1:01:13

39. (896) 7. W40 WOLTER, Iris   1982 PSV Brühl Triathlon Team 1:02:01

40. (46) 8. W40 KLEIN, Bianca   1979 GVG-Laufteam 1:02:43

41. (608) 7. W35 HUSTEDT, Ine   1985 LC Weilerswist 1:03:05

42. (861) 7. W50 THEUNISSEN, Carla   1971 Maasrunners 1:03:49

    GVG-HAUPTLAUF (10 KM)   ·   WERTUNG NACH GESCHLECHT
.
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WEIBLICH 
43. (1071) 1. W65 GRUBEN, Antonia   1955 Germania Dürwiß 1:03:55

44. (1072) 11. W45 ZIMMERMANN, Ufuk   1974 1:04:18

45. (457) 12. W45 BEENEN, Sandra   1974 1:04:18

46. (1074) 8. W35 HEESE, Franziska   1987 TuS Kreuzweingarten-Rheder 1:05:12

47. (638) 4. W60 KEIL, Kerstin   1961 1:06:55

48. (671) 3. W55 KRUCK, Kirsten   1966 1:08:51

49. (644) 9. W35 KILANOWSKI, Simone   1985 LC Weilerswist 1:10:04

50. (885) 8. W50 WERNER, Marion   1971 1:10:27

51. (78) 9. W50 SCHULZ, Susanne   1969 GVG-Laufteam 1:12:25

52. (673) 13. W45 KUMMERT-GNEWUCH, Silvana   1974 1:13:19

53. (717) 10. W50 MÖNCH, Denise   1972 1:13:20

54. (558) 14. W45 GELBRICH, Kristina   1974 1:13:20

55. (893) 15. W45 WIRTZ, Birgit   1977 Procter & Gamble 1:18:35

    GVG-HAUPTLAUF (10 KM)   ·   WERTUNG NACH GESCHLECHT
.
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ERFTSTADT-LIBLAR » SONNTAG, 12. MÄRZ 2023

MÄNNER
1. (709) 5. M MICHAELIS, Fabian   1994 0:37:57

2. (751) 9. M PFENNIG, Jan   1996 0:38:52

3. (688) 22. M LINDNER, Jan   1996 TriathlonSteckelCologne 0:43:02

4. (693) 26. M MAMET, Cedric   1995 LC Weilerswist 0:45:22

5. (1065) 48. M PAZKE, Viktor   1994 0:49:26

6. (850) 87. M STOLTE, Robert   1998 TSV Hochdahl 0:55:33

7. (577) 121. M GUTZEIT, Moritz   2000 LG Kleines Ründchen 1:00:45

8. (507) 126. M DAHMEN, Mink   2000 1:02:35

JUNIOREN U23
1. (1076) 27. M SCHUHMACHER, Pierre   2002 VfL Engelskirchen 0:46:21

2. (1060) 53. M ALBRECHT, Oliver   2003 Laufschule Erftstadt 0:50:32

SENIOREN M30
1. (1061) 2. M KÜMMLER, Moritz   1991 Brühler TV 1879 0:35:27

2. (486) 12. M BREUER, Lars   1989 TuS Zülpich 0:40:20

3. (838) 13. M SKIBA, Michael   1991 0:40:43

4. (502) 18. M BUSSE, Alexander   1989 0:41:50

5. (447) 19. M ANGELETTI, Steffen   1989 0:41:58

6. (52) 30. M LIEBERTZ, Marvin   1993 GVG-Laufteam 0:47:09

7. (710) 38. M MICHAELY, Stefan   1989 0:48:18

8. (61) 45. M PALTEN, Michael   1992 GVG-Laufteam 0:48:53

9. (627) 56. M KAMINSKI, Tim   1989 0:51:22

10. (521) 75. M DIETRICH, Sven   1992 Nifty Wolves OCR Cologne e.V. 0:54:19

11. (877) 89. M WALKUSCH, Patrick   1991 Nifty Wolves 0:55:39

12. (725) 144. M MÜLLER, Matthias   1990 1:08:15

SENIOREN M35
1. (493) 3. M BRZEZINSKI, Rafael   1986 LG Donatus Erftstadt 0:36:48

2. (661) 21. M KÖPPE, Stefan   1985 1. FC Köln 0:42:25

3. (819) 31. M SCHROTH, Sebastian   1986 Rhein-Erft Akademie 0:47:12

4. (471) 33. M BLATZHEIM, Simon   1984 0:47:24

5. (639) 46. M KEIL, Michael   1987 0:48:54

6. (857) 61. M TAUBER, Tobias   1985 0:52:13

7. (517) 79. M DENG, Mario   1988 0:54:38

8. (603) 90. M HOLZ, Marian   1985 Nifty Wolves OCR Cologne 0:55:40

9. (651) 108. M KLOSE, Simon   1986 0:58:19

10. (562) 111. M GERTEN, Alexander   1988 LC Weilerswist 0:59:28

11. (5) 137. M BRACH, Achim   1988 GVG-Laufteam 1:05:04
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SENIOREN M40
1. (1053) 4. M NIEDERMEYER, Michael   1983 GVG-Laufteam 0:36:56

2. (631) 7. M KASTER, Patrick   1981 0:38:23

3. (1073) 24. M SCHUSTER, Fabian   1982 0:43:14

4. (64) 32. M PETERSDORF, Patrick   1982 GVG-Laufteam 0:47:12

5. (589) 41. M HEIDINGER, Frank   1981 RV 1894 Siegburg e.V. (Radsport) 0:48:31

6. (781) 47. M SALOMON, Martin   1982 0:49:09

7. (478) 52. M BOLL, Sebastian   1983 0:50:04

8. (16) 57. M DÖRR, Markus   1980 GVG-Laufteam 0:51:24

9. (598) 62. M HIELSCHER, Benjamin   1983 0:52:15

10. (455) 71. M BAUER, Daniel   1981 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:53:45

11. (802) 72. M SCHMIDT, Guido   1983 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:53:52

12. (720) 74. M MÖTHRATH, Dirk   1980 Nifty Wolves 0:54:19

13. (886) 84. M WESKA, Michael   1980 0:55:07

14. (1066) 86. M WIEBE, Thorsten   1983 0:55:24

15. (45) 88. M KAHLERT, Arthur   1980 GVG-Laufteam 0:55:36

16. (739) 98. M PACKMOR, Christian   1983 0:56:47

17. (862) 106. M THIEMANN, Ulf   1980 0:57:58

18. (882) 110. M WEBER, Stefan   1982 Feuerwehr Liblar 0:59:12

19. (83) 118. M UMANSKY, Andrej   1983 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:33

20. (4) 119. M BÖTTCHER, Dirk   1979 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:34

21. (71) 120. M SCHLICH, Niklas   1979 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:34

22. (853) 130. M STÜRMER, Wolfgang   1980 1:03:45

23. (1077) 131. M SEIFERT, Nico   1982 SV Kekse 1:04:06

24. (516) 147. M DEMIRCI, Yavuz   1979 Pulsschlag Laufteam 1:10:27

25. (645) 149. M KLAKUTSCH, Jens   1980 LG Donatus Erftstadt 1:13:40
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SENIOREN M45
1. (828) 20. M SCIDA, Eusonio   1975 Brühler TV 1879 0:42:12

2. (842) 25. M SPOHR, Dirk   1976 0:44:43

3. (506) 29. M CUBER, Frank   1976 0:47:02

4. (583) 37. M HANSONIS, Guido   1974 PSV Brühl Triathlon Team 0:48:13

5. (741) 39. M PALM, Thomas   1976 Schatzebubes&Hätzje❤️❤️❤️ 0:48:26

6. (616) 40. M JACH, Ricardo   1977 0:48:30

7. (496) 50. M BUCHENAU, Thomas   1977 0:49:50

8. (845) 55. M STANITZEK, Theo   1975 0:51:12

9. (1051) 58. M KURTHEN, Marco   1977 GVG-Laufteam 0:51:55

10. (735) 69. M OLISLAGERS, Axel   1976 0:53:36

11. (483) 70. M BRACHMANN, Stephan   1975 0:53:40

12. (550) 73. M GARZ, Peter   1975 0:54:17

13. (868) 76. M VAN HOORN, Richard   1975 AV de Maasrunners 0:54:31

14. (762) 82. M REINHARDT, Björn   1977 0:55:06

15. (782) 91. M SAßERATH, Thomas   1978 0:55:49

16. (538) 105. M FALKENBERG, Holger   1976 LC Weilerswist 0:57:52

17. (567) 114. M GÖNNHEIMER, Christoph   1976 1:00:18

18. (461) 116. M BERNSEN, Thomas   1974 1:00:20

19. (906) 138. M ZISCHKAU, Dirk   1976 1:05:05

20. (588) 153. M HEIDEMANN, Carsten   1974 1:14:30

21. (1062) 154. M GELBRICH, Marcus   1976 1:14:30

SENIOREN M50
1. (1067) 1. M MEY, Markus   1971 Milers Colonia 2020 0:35:13

2. (551) 10. M GEBHARDT, Dirk   1971 Brühler TV 1879 0:39:15

3. (700) 11. M MATUSCHEK, Darius   1972 VFB Erftstadt 0:39:33

4. (695) 16. M MANZ, Thomas   1973 0:41:27

5. (580) 54. M HAGELBERG, Dirk   1971 0:50:54

6. (1068) 65. M BERRISCH, Jürgen   1972 0:52:47

7. (859) 67. M TEGTMEIER, Jörn   1973 Bojenschwimmer 0:53:23

8. (450) 95. M BALLMANN, Juergen   1971 0:56:24

9. (505) 97. M CORZELIUS, Mathias   1970 0:56:36

10. (15) 107. M DONNERSTAG, Christian   1972 GVG-Laufteam 0:58:10

11. (107) 132. M MEIER, Thomas   1969 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 1:04:34

12. (672) 135. M KRÜGER, Arndt   1969 1:05:01

13. (49) 136. M KREDINGER, Markus   1972 GVG-Laufteam 1:05:02
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SENIOREN M55
1. (74) 6. M SCHNEIDER, Norbert   1968 GVG-Laufteam 0:38:15

2. (663) 8. M KÖRBS, Joe   1968 Bunert - Der Kölner Laufladen 0:38:48

3. (894) 14. M WIRTZ, Mike   1965 AS Neukirchen-Vluyn 0:40:50

4. (529) 15. M EMMETT, Ian   1966 SCB Horrem 0:40:55

5. (759) 17. M RADERMACHER, Oliver   1967 RTC Frechen 80 0:41:38

6. (694) 28. M MAMET, Michael   1967 LC Weilerswist 0:46:52

7. (791) 34. M SCHICHTEL, Lothar   1967 Krabbelgruppe Neurath 0:47:58

8. (889) 35. M WESTPHAL, Dieter   1965 RC Schmitter 0:48:06

9. (869) 42. M VAN KAN, Roger   1965 Maasrunners 0:48:32

10. (75) 43. M SCHÖNE, Sebastian   1968 GVG-Laufteam 0:48:36

11. (19) 44. M EISERMANN, Stephan   1966 GVG-Laufteam 0:48:48

12. (35) 49. M HOLTERMÜLLER, Alfred   1967 GVG-Laufteam 0:49:43

13. (607) 51. M HUSEMANN, Georg   1968 TV Refrath 0:49:51

14. (76) 60. M SCHÖNECK, Frank   1964 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:12

15. (84) 63. M WIERK, Andreas   1967 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:18

16. (39) 64. M JANKO, Hans-Jörg   1966 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:26

17. (579) 68. M HAASE, Olaf   1966 TuS Chlodwig Zülpich 0:53:29

18. (621) 78. M JOORDENS, Tom   1967 Maasrunners 0:54:35

19. (66) 80. M RAMAKIC, Kemal   1964 GVG-Laufteam 0:54:39

20. (684) 81. M LEERS, Christian   1968 SCB Horrem 0:55:04

21. (48) 83. M KOHLSTRUNG, Marcus   1966 GVG-Laufteam 0:55:07

22. (2) 85. M ABROMEIT, Werner   1965 GVG-Laufteam 0:55:16

23. (750) 92. M PFANNENSCHMIDT, Timo   1966 LC Weilerswist 0:55:59

24. (826) 100. M SCHUMACHER, Jörg   1967 0:57:19

25. (485) 101. M BREUER, Michael   1965 0:57:27

26. (740) 102. M PALKOWSKI, Michael   1968 Triathlon Team Eupen 0:57:30

27. (515) 103. M DE LA CROIX, Ed   1965 Maasrunners 0:57:47

28. (774) 104. M ROTTENAU, Rainer   1964 VFB Erftstadt Multisport 0:57:49

29. (466) 113. M BEUTH, Horst   1964 Feuerwehr Liblar 1:00:06

30. (748) 122. M PEUKER, Alfred   1966 1:01:03

31. (668) 129. M KRAPPEL, Werner   1968 BC Rheinbach 1:03:44

32. (65) 133. M PILGERMANN, Bernd   1964 GVG-Laufteam 1:04:46

33. (535) 139. M ESSER, Gerry   1965 1:05:23

34. (719) 141. M MOSKOPP, Rainer   1967 1:06:40

35. (595) 142. M HESS, Volker   1965 Die Bojenschwimmer 1:07:03

36. (1054) 146. M SCHWENDT, Horst   1968 GVG-Laufteam 1:09:59

37. (848) 156. M STELZER, Norbert   1965 1:18:35
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SENIOREN M60
1. (752) 23. M PFENNIG, Olaf   1963 Laufschule Erftstadt 0:43:05

2. (836) 94. M SIEGBURG, Wilfried   1963 0:56:23

3. (636) 96. M KAULEN, Peter   1959 Spontacts Running Team 0:56:27

4. (777) 123. M RZESNIK, Thomas   1960 Lokomotive Grunewald 1:01:18

5. (840) 134. M SMEETS, John   1963 Maasrunners Eijsden 1:04:59

6. (1079) 143. M BENDER, Stefan   1960 1:07:14

7. (755) 152. M POHL, Walter   1963 Deutscher Amateurfunk Club 1:14:29

8. (540) 155. M FISCHER, Arno   1962 1:14:49

SENIOREN M65
1. (731) 36. M NIKELOWSKI, Norbert   1958 LSV Porz / Köln 0:48:11

2. (451) 93. M BALTUS, Kurt   1957 Dürener TV 1847 0:56:04

3. (1) 99. M ABRAHAM, Hans   1956 GVG-Laufteam 0:57:13

4. (106) 109. M DÖRING, Uwe   1958 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 0:59:00

5. (844) 117. M SPRONCK, Gaj   1955 maasrunners 1:00:31

6. (80) 124. M SPÖLGEN, Joachim   1954 GVG-Laufteam 1:01:22

7. (464) 125. M BESSEMS, Ger   1958 A.V. Maasrunners 1:01:48

8. (51) 128. M KRENZLIN, Wolfram   1955 GVG-Laufteam 1:03:13

9. (82) 140. M TRIMBORN, Johannes   1955 GVG-Laufteam 1:05:34

10. (724) 145. M MÜLLER, Klaus   1954 1:08:15

11. (1070) 150. M VOLK, Dr. Gerrit   1958 1:14:10

SENIOREN M70
1. (21) 115. M FREYMUTH, Jürgen   1949 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:20

2. (17) 148. M DRESBACH, Wolfgang   1952 GVG-Laufteam 1:11:28

3. (63) 151. M PETERS, Werner   1950 GVG-Laufteam 1:14:13

SENIOREN M75
1. (563) 66. M GILISSEN, Jef   1948 AV De Maasrunners 0:53:07

2. (611) 112. M IN DE BRAEK, Jacques   1948 Maasrunners EIjsden 0:59:50

3. (104) 127. M MANNHEIM, Michael   1946 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 1:03:11

MÄNNL. JUGEND U18
1. (675) 59. M KUMMERT, Phil   2006 0:52:08

MÄNNL. JUGEND U20
1. (674) 77. M KUMMERT, Peer   2004 0:54:34
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FRAUEN
1. (458) 1. W BEIN, Rebecca   1994 TriathlonSteckelCologne 0:43:03

2. (846) 2. W STEFANIAK, Nikola   1997 FC Fortuna Höchst 1950 0:44:45

3. (806) 13. W SCHMITZ, Julia   1995 0:54:25

SENIORINNEN W30
1. (497) 5. W BÜCHNER, Svenja   1991 0:49:45

2. (584) 18. W HAPPEL, Daria Sophie   1991 0:57:30

SENIORINNEN W35
1. (6) 11. W BRAUN, Johanna   1987 GVG-Laufteam 0:52:12

2. (702) 20. W MEISEN, Anna-Christin   1984 LC Weilerswist 0:57:57

3. (1078) 22. W BENDER, Katharina   1988 0:59:10

4. (878) 24. W WALTER, Simone   1986 0:59:28

5. (50) 30. W KRENZLIN, Sandra   1984 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:11

6. (54) 34. W MATHIEU, Mylène   1984 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:33

7. (608) 41. W HUSTEDT, Ine   1985 LC Weilerswist 1:03:05

8. (1074) 46. W HEESE, Franziska   1987 TuS Kreuzweingarten-Rheder 1:05:12

9. (644) 49. W KILANOWSKI, Simone   1985 LC Weilerswist 1:10:04

SENIORINNEN W40
1. (843) 4. W SPORNHAUER, Kerstin   1981 0:47:59

2. (477) 9. W BOLL, Marina   1983 0:51:57

3. (513) 10. W DAVEY, Sabrina   1979 SCB Horrem 0:52:07

4. (1052) 27. W DÜSING, Christina   1982 GVG-Laufteam 0:59:57

5. (1075) 28. W WILMS, Alexi   1981 0:59:57

6. (546) 37. W FRIEHL, Daniela   1979 SG Erftstadt Hockey 1:00:47

7. (896) 39. W WOLTER, Iris   1982 PSV Brühl Triathlon Team 1:02:01

8. (46) 40. W KLEIN, Bianca   1979 GVG-Laufteam 1:02:43
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SENIORINNEN W45
1. (456) 3. W BAUMANN, Anke   1977 Brühler TV 1879 0:47:29

2. (870) 7. W VIZZARI, Susanne   1977 TuS Köln rrh. 0:50:41

3. (875) 8. W WAGNER, Carmen   1977 0:51:46

4. (87) 14. W ZLOTOS, Karina   1976 GVG-Laufteam 0:55:10

5. (771) 17. W ROITZSCH, Katjana   1978 FC Keldenich 0:57:30

6. (108) 31. W WERNER, Elisa   1976 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 1:00:15

7. (901) 33. W ZEMMIN, Nicole   1977 Nifty Wolves OCR Cologne e.V. 1:00:19

8. (593) 35. W HENSUMS, Silvie   1975 Maasrunners 1:00:36

9. (36) 36. W HÖTERKES, Simone   1978 GVG-Laufteam 1:00:36

10. (1069) 38. W SCHAFFRATH, Ilona   1977 TV Kuchenheim 1:01:13

11. (1072) 44. W ZIMMERMANN, Ufuk   1974 1:04:18

12. (457) 45. W BEENEN, Sandra   1974 1:04:18

13. (673) 52. W KUMMERT-GNEWUCH, Silvana   1974 1:13:19

14. (558) 54. W GELBRICH, Kristina   1974 1:13:20

15. (893) 55. W WIRTZ, Birgit   1977 Procter & Gamble 1:18:35

SENIORINNEN W50
1. (481) 6. W BONGENBERG, Uta   1970 0:50:13

2. (500) 12. W BURDAK, Diana   1969 SCB Horrem 0:53:31

3. (618) 16. W JOERGER, Anja   1969 Obstläufer Nierendorf 0:55:57

4. (40) 19. W JANKO, Anke   1971 GVG-Laufteam 0:57:42

5. (835) 25. W SIEGBURG, Andrea   1970 0:59:32

6. (473) 26. W BÖHNKE, Susan   1972 0:59:37

7. (861) 42. W THEUNISSEN, Carla   1971 Maasrunners 1:03:49

8. (885) 50. W WERNER, Marion   1971 1:10:27

9. (78) 51. W SCHULZ, Susanne   1969 GVG-Laufteam 1:12:25

10. (717) 53. W MÖNCH, Denise   1972 1:13:20

SENIORINNEN W55
1. (670) 15. W KRIEGER, Anja   1968 0:55:38

2. (1080) 29. W BENDER, Marie-Luise   1965 1:00:04

3. (671) 48. W KRUCK, Kirsten   1966 1:08:51

SENIORINNEN W60
1. (109) 21. W KRUSE, Anne   1959 LLG 80 Nordpark Köln e.V. 0:58:23

2. (604) 23. W HOMBLEN, Anita   1963 A.V. Maasrunners 0:59:17

3. (808) 32. W SCHMITZ, Susanne   1959 1:00:18

4. (638) 47. W KEIL, Kerstin   1961 1:06:55

SENIORINNEN W65
1. (1071) 43. W GRUBEN, Antonia   1955 Germania Dürwiß 1:03:55
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